(W)

No. EDN-HE(9)C(16)4/2022-23-Kangra

Directorate of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

Dated: Shimla-171001 the

February, 2023

To

The Deputy Director of Higher Education, Kangra at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra, H.P.

Subject: -

Regarding various works of GSSS Basantpur, Distt. Kangra, H.P.

Memo,

This is with reference to D.O. letter no. nil dated nil received from the Hon'ble MLA Indora Constituency regarding sanctioning of funds for the following works:-

GSSS Basantpur (Indora)

- 1. C/O Science Block.
- 2. C/O four Classrooms.
- 3. C/O Toilets.

In this regard, it is directed to examine the matter and submit the detailed comments/proposal to this Directorate alongwith following information, so that further necessary action could be taken accordingly:-

- 1. Class-wise/stream-wise total enrolment of the students since last three years.
- 2. Detail of available/existing accommodation of the school.
- 3. Whether Science Stream is functional in the school.
- 4. Detail of accommodation required in the school with full justification.
- 5. Whether suitable, hassle free land available for new construction in the name of Education Department, the latest Jamabandi & Tatima Parcha alongwith Form-I & II.

2 2 FEB 2023

Joint Director of Higher Education (C-I) Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even

Dated Shimla-171001

February, 2023

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

1. The Superintendent (Budget & Accounts Branch) Directorate of Higher Education, H.P. alongwith copy of above referred D.O. with the request to take necessary action in respect of Point pertaining to their branch.

2. The Superintendent (I.T. Cell), Directorate of Higher Education, H.P. alongwith copy of above referred D.O. with the request to take necessary action in respect of Point pertaining to their branch.

3. Office Copy/Guard file.

Joint Director of Higher Education (C-I)

Himachal Pradesh